RESOLUTION NO 626

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KALAMA DISCHARGING AND REMOVING UNCOLLECTIBLE CHARGES TOTALING \$54.52 ON DELINQUENT UTILITY ACCOUNTS IN ORDER TO CLEAR THE CITY RECORDS.

WHEREAS, the City of Kalama has reviewed inactive and dormant utility accounts finding several accounts carrying minimal balances;

WHEREAS, the inactive and dormant accounts in question have been outstanding for a period of time that exceeds the limits for taking actions to collect the debts;

WHEREAS, the individual amounts are insignificant in size and would be more costly to pursue than would be realized at collection;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kalama that the City of Kalama adopts the following:

SECTION 1: Account balances for the following accounts will be written off for a total amount of \$54.52:

2013.0	162 Dave's View	\$33.81
2967.0	593 Gore Road	5.90
2321.5	786 Huckleberry	5.86
2930.0	553 N. Third Place	.85
3322.0	149 S. Fourth Street	.37
1591.0	6201 Old Pacific Hwy S.	7.73

SECTION 2: Be it further resolved this resolution will take effect upon its passage.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Kalama at a regular meeting held on October 7, 2015.

	Pete Poulsen, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Coni McMaster, Clerk/Treasurer		